Form PTO-159: (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	EET
103276	067
	se record the attacined documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dâvเน็ Bหากะเน	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Diane Barnett	Name: Rymark Holdings, LLC
Rymaik Planties, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5276 E. Helena Dr.
Execution Date(s) 67/6//2006 Merger Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdafe
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: AZ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 85254
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Couring.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paterit No.(s)
D 378,167	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No S
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David Barnett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5226 E. Helena Dr.	Enclosed
} 	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Scottsdule	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip: 85257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 402 788 0799	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 602 788 6966	8
Email Address: V. yww. av K.plastr'cs & CC x.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Pant Paintt	275/a/
Signature Signature	Date & & Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, David Barnett A Diane Barnett of Rymark Plastics, LLC, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Clothes Hanger Holder
Crops to the property to the p
+ 20211.1 2/20/1002
No. <u>D 378, 167</u> , dated <u>2/25/1997</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Kymall Holdings, Lic
whereas, Rymank Holdings, Lie of Scottsdale AZ
harainaftar referred to an "nacionae" whose resiling address is
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
5276 E. Heleng Drive
City of <u>Scotts date</u> , and State of <u>A2</u>
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this, 20 06,
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this, 20 06,
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this, 20 06,
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0249